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Annexure 1

JJM - Completed Projects

Sl.No. Project Name

Jal Jeevan Mission(JJM)- Alappuzha District-
Providing functional house hold tap connections
(FHTC) in Kumarapuram Grama Panchayat and
allied works./HPD Sn

Jal Jeevan Mission-Providing Household
retrofittable/extentable water service connections in
Devikulangara Panchayat in Alappuzha District
(1010 FHTC's)

Jal Jeevan Mission-Retrofittable / Extendable -
3 Providing household water serviceconnections in

Cheriyanad Panchayath in Alappuzha District

JJM-Providing retrofittable/extendable water service
4 connections in Kandallur Panchayath in Alappuzha
District

JJM-Providing retrofittable/extendable water service
5 connections in Pathiyoor Panchayath in Alappuzha
District

JJM-Providing retrofittable/extendable water service
6 connections in Muthukulam Panchayath in

Alappuzha District

JJM-Providing retrofittable/extendable water service
7 connections in Cheppad Panchayath in Alappuzha
District

JJM-Providing retrofittable/extendable water service
8 connections in Chingoli Panchayath in Alappuzha
District

9 JJM-Providing retrofittable/extendable water service

connections in Karthikappally Panchayath in

AS Amount
[Rs]

19550000

4481800000

35040000

11500000

25800000

20260000

14970000

27700000

11780000

Project Work Status

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Alappuzha District

JJM-Providing retrofittable/extendable water service
connections in Thrikkunnapuzha Panchayath in

Alappuzha District

JJM-Providing retrofittable/extendable water service
connections in Chennithala Panchayath in

Alappuzha District

JJM-Providing retrofittable/extendable water service
connections in Mannar Panchayath in Alappuzha
District

JJM-Providing household retrofittable/extendable

water service connections in Thekkekara Panchayat

JJM-Providing FHTC in Vallikunnam Panchayat and

allied works

JJM-Providing FHTC in Bharanikavu Panchayat and

allied works

JJM-Providing household retrofittable/extendable

water service connections in Cheruthana Panchayat

JJM-Providing FHTC in Palamel Panchayat and
allied works

JJM-Providing FHTC inThamarakulam Panchayat

and allied works

JJM-Providing FHTC in Chunakkara Panchayat and

allied works

JJM-Providing FHTC in Nooranadu Panchayat and

allied works

JJM-Augmentation and Pipeline extension and
Providing water supply connection in ARWSS to

Purakkad Panchayath-Thychira Zone

JJM-Providing household retrofittable/extendable
water service connections in Krishnapuram

Panchayat

8420000

36830000

39860000

3760000

5640000

4890000

17810000

18530900

15204400

13019600

14651100

57120000

44818000

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed

Completed




JJUM - Alappuzha Providing House hold

23 retrofittable/extentable water service connections in 6110000 Completed

Chettikulangara panchayath in Alappuzha District.

Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM)- Alappuzha District -
24 Providing Functional House hold Tap Connections 4480000 Completed

(FHTC) in Aroor Panchayath and allied works (330

FHTC's)

JJM Ongoing Projects
_ AS Amount  Progress  Status of
Sl. No. Project Name
[Rs] Percentage work

Jal Jeevan Mission(JJM)- Alappuzha District-
Providing functional house hold tap connections
(FHTC) in Pallippad Grama Panchayat and
allied works./HPDSn

Jal Jeevan Mission (JUM)- Alappuzha District -
Providing Functional House hold Tap
Connections (FHTC) in Kuthiathode Panchayath
and allied works (1840 FHTC's)

Jal Jeevan Mission (JUM)- Alappuzha District -
Providing Functional House hold Tap
Connections (FHTC) in Kodamthuruth
Panchayath and allied works (1449 FHTC's)

Jal Jeevan Mission (JUM)- Alappuzha District -
Providing Functional House hold Tap
Connections (FHTC) in Kadakkarappally
Panchayath and allied works (2081 FHTC's)

Jal Jeevan Mission (JUM)- Alappuzha District -
Providing Functional House hold Tap
Connections (FHTC) in Thuravoor Panchayath
and allied works (2352 FHTC's)

6 Jal Jeevan Mission (JUM)- Alappuzha District -

Providing Functional House hold Tap

28700000

24510000

18650000

27970000

31600000

62330000

75

55

52

60

91

46

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing




10

1

12

13

14

Connections (FHTC) in Pattanakkadu
Panchayath and allied works (4680 FHTC's)

Jal Jeevan Mission (JUM)- Alappuzha District -
Providing Functional House hold Tap

23240000
Connections (FHTC) in Ezhupunna Panchayath

and allied works (1741 FHTC's)

Jal Jeevan Mission (JUM)- Alappuzha District -
Providing Functional House hold Tap

44350000
Connections (FHTC) in Vayalar Panchayath and

allied works (3428 FHTC's)

Jal Jeevan Mission (JUM)- Alappuzha District -
Providing Functional House hold Tap

_ _ 52900000
Connections (FHTC) in Thanneermukkom

Panchayath and allied works (4114 FHTC's)

Jal Jeevan Mission-Providing Household
retrofittable/extendable water service

4481800000
connections in Arattupuzha Panchayat in

Alappuzha District (1000 FHTC's)

Jal Jeevan Mission- Providing Household
retrofittable/ extentable water service

29203000
connections in Aryad Panchayat in Alappuzha

District.-2000 FHTC

Jal Jeevan Mission (JUM)- Alappuzha District -
Providing functional house hold tap connections

17130000
(FHTC) in Thazhakkara Panchayth and allied

works :

Jal Jeevan Mission-Providing Household
retrofittable/extendable water service

. . . _ 47160000
connections in Pallippuram Panchayath in

Alappuzha District

Jal Jeevan Mission-Providing Household 20710000
retrofittable/extendable water service
connections in Arookkutty Panchayath in

Alappuzha District

39

58

90

99

99

99

47

49

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing




15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Jal Jeevan Mission-Providing Household
retrofittable/extendable water service
connections in Perumbalam Panchayath in

Alappuzha District

Jal Jeevan Mission-Providing Household
retrofittable/extendable water service
connections in Panavally Panchayath in

Alappuzha District

JJM-Providing household
retrofittable/extendable water service

connections in Ambalapuzha north Panchayat

Jal JeevanMission(JJM) — Alappuzha Disrict -
Providing functional house hold Tap
connections (FHTC) in Cherthala South
Panchayath and allied works (8324 FHTC's)

JJM-Providing household
retrofittable/extendable water service

connections in Purakkad Panchayat

JJM-Providing household
retrofittable/extendable water service

connections in Mannacherry Panchayat

JJM-Providing household
retrofittable/extendable water service

connections in Mararikulam south Panchayat

JJM-Providing household
retrofittable/extendable water service

connections in Karuvatta Panchayat

Jal Jeevan Mission-Providing Household
retrofittable/extendable water service
connections in Thycattussery Panchayath in

Alappuzha District

Jaljeevan- Providing Household
retrofittable/extentable water service

connections in Muhamma Panchayath in

21880000

79510000

114151000

107050000

57120000

59120000

59210000

42880000

18200000

63770000

60

33

92

80

99

72

69

61

59

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing




25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Alappuzha District

Jal Jeevan Mission -Providing Household

retrofittable/extentable water service

67300000 77

connections in Kanjikkuzhy Panchayath in

Alappuzha District

JJM-Providing Household

retrofittable/extendable water service

125500000 20

connections in Ambalappuzha South

Panchayath in Alappuzha District

JJM-Providing retrofittable/extendable water

service connections in Thrikkunnapuzha 8420000 86

Panchayath in Alappuzha District-work 2

JIM-Augmentation of ARWSS to Nooranad,

Chunakkara, Palamel and Thamarakulam

Panchayaths -Renovation to 10 mld WTP

Pattoor, Supplying and Laying of Distribution

lines and givin; Hgouse co:negctions in 014060000 15
Nooranadu, Chunakkara, Palamel

Thamarakkulam Panchayaths and providing

FHTC

JM-Augmentation to ARWSS to Bharanikkavu,

Thekkekkara, Vallikunnam and Krishnapuram
panchayaths-Package IV- Survey Investigation

works, Construction of 6 LL OHSR and 1 LL

Sump at Padayanivattom in Vallikunnam 1329120000 4
Panchayath, Supplying laying 400 mm DI Clear

Water Transmission main from Kattanam to

OHSR, Supplying laying ditribution network and

providing FHTC in Vallikunnam Panchayath

JJM-Augmentation of ARWSS to Bharanikkavu,
Thekkekkara, Vallikunnam and Krishnapuram

1305070000 3
Panchayaths Package lll-and providing FHTC in

Krishnapuram Panchayath

JJM-Augmentation of ARWSS to Bharanikkavu, 1305070000 3

Thekkekkara, Vallikunnam and Krishnapuram

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing




32

33

34

35

36

Panchayath-Package II- Survey investigation
works, Construction of 9LL OHSR for
Bharanikkavu and Krishnapuram Panchayth
and providing FHTC in Bharanikkavu
Panchayath

JJM- Augmentation of ARWSS for

Ambalappuzha North Panchayat-Construction

of 9LL OHSR at Valanjavazhi and Supplying 194000000
and laying of Distribution lines and giving House

connections and providing FHTC

Jal Jeevan Mission- Augmentation of ARWSS to
Mannar Kurattissery-Pipe line extension and

394663000
providing FHTC to Mannar and Chennithala

Panchayaths

Jal Jeevan Mission (JUM)- Alappuzha District -
Providing Functional House hold Tap

44431000
Connections (FHTC) in Punnappra South

Panchayath and allied works

Jal Jeevan Mission (JUM)- Alappuzha District -
Providing Functional House hold Tap

35600000
Connections (FHTC) in Punnappra North

Panchayath and allied works

Jal Jeevan Mission(JJM)- Alappuzha District-
Providing Functional Household Tap
Connections(FHTC) in Mararikulam North
Grama Panchayat-(7311Nos)

94400000

91

90

45

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing

Ongoing




Annexure- 2

KIIFB Project Details

Project Name

1

KIIFB Kuttanadu
Drinking Water
Project Phase II in

Alappuzha District

AS Project
Packages Amount Work
[Crores] Status

Package -I

1) Construction of Intake structure at
Neerattupuram.

2) Construction of 30 MLD WTP near to existing
14 MLD WTP.

3) Supply and laying of Raw Water Pumping
Main.

4) Power enhancement for pumping system and
installation of transformers.

5)Supply and erection of Raw Water and Clear

Water Pumpsets.

Estimate
Package 2

prepared as
1) Supply and laying of transmission main 1A1 6 packages.
From WTP, Neerattupuram to OHSRs at

Land
Thalavady, Edathua and Veeyapuram .

acquisition

2) Construction of OHSR at Thalavady, Edathua

and Veeyapuram

Rs. 289.54 in progress

3) Rehabilitation of existing OHSR at
Veeyapuram and Thalavady.

4) Construction of Staff Quarters and Office
building at Edathuva.

Package 3

1) Supply and laying of transmission main 1A2
From WTP, Neerattupuram to OHSRs at Muttar,
Veliyanad and Neelamperoor.

2)Supply and laying of transmission main 2
From WTP, Neerattupuram to OHSRs at
Ramankary Pulinkunnu, Kavalam, Nedumudy,

Champakulam and Kainakary

Package 4




2

KIIFB -
Augmentation and
Modernization of
WSS to Alappuzha
Municipality, Aryad,
Mannanchery and
Mararikulam South

Panchayaths

1) Construction of OHSR at Thakazhy
2)Supplying and laying of distribution network
at Edathua, Veeyapuram, Thalavady and
Thakazhi.

Package 5

1) Construction of OHSR at Muttar, Veliyanad,
and Neelamperoor.

2)Supplying and laying of distribution network at
Muttar, Veliyanad andNeelamperoor.

3) Construction of online chlorine booster at
NeelamperoorOH tank site.

4)Rehabilitation of existing OHSR at

MuttarVeliyanad and Neelamperoor.

Package 6

1) Construction of OSHR at Ramankary,
Pulinkunnu, Kavalam, Nedumudy,

Champakulam and Kainakary.

2)Supplying and laying of distribution network at
Ramankary, Pulinkunnu,Kavalam,Nedumudy
Champakulam and Kainakary. 3)Construction
of online chlorine booster at Ramankary and
Kainakary OH tank sites.

4)Rehabilitation of existing OHSR at Ramankary,

Pallikootumma,Nedumudy and Kainakary

Package I

Construction of 16 LL. OHSR and 5 LL Sump at
Chathanad in Alappuzha Municiplaity.
Construction of 16 LL OHSR and 3 LL Sump at
Vadikadu in Alappuzha Municiplaity.
Construction of 12 LL OHSR and 3 LL Sump cum
pump house at Kattoor in Mararikulam South

Panchayath

211.7
Construction of Operator Quarters Laying clear

Water Pumping main Kulamakki to OHSR (R20)
at FHC Kattoor — 280mm HDPE 2600M.

Works of 1
package

started




3

KIIF WSS to Ala,
Puliyoor, Budhanoor,
Pandanad,
Mulakkuzha,

Venmony

Railway crossing works, Supplying and fixing
clear water pump sets 30 HP 2 Nos,25HP 2
Nos,20 HP 2 Nos ,10 HP 2 Nos

Package 2

Construction of 16LL OHSR at Chudukadu.
Construction of 12LL OHSR at Chandanakkavu
and Construction of 6LL OHSR at Vazhichery in
Alappuzha Municipality

Package 3

Construction of 9LL OHSR at Vyasapuram of
Aryad Panchayath ,12LL OHSR and 3 LL Sump
cum pump house at FHC Kalavoor of
Mannancherry Panchayath , Laying clear water
pumping main Ramavarma to OHSR at
Vyasapuram 280mm HDPE 500m,Laying clear
water pumping main from Mandhankaval to
OHSR at FHC Kalavoor 315mm HDPE
6500m,Supplying and laying distribution system
Mararikkulam Panchayath zone 1 and 2,
Supplying and laying distribution system Aryad
Panchayath zone 1, Supplying and laying
distribution system Mannancherry Panchayath

zone 1 &2, 30 Hp CF pump sets 4 Nos

Package 4

Supplying & Laying Distribution System in
Alappuzha Municipality Zone 1,2,5,7,8 Railway
crossing works for zones 1,2,5,7,8 in Alappuzha
Muncipality 3 Nos for Mararikkulam South
Panchayath

Package I

Construction of 35 MLD Water Treatment Plant
with parallel plate -clarifier, Renovation to
existing Intake well cum Pump house 10 m Dia
and Intake arrangements, Supply and laying Raw

water Pumping main 700 DI K9  3050m

199.13

Works of 2
packages

started




Panchayaths and
Chengannur

Municipality

Construction of OHSR 14.00 LL Capacity and
14.60 LL Sump cum Pump house at WTP,
Supply and erection testing and commissioning
of raw water pump sets 270 HP VT 3 nos and
Supply and erection testing commissioning of
clear water pump set 75 HP CF5 numbers, 25 HP
CF2 numbers, at clear water Sump, Substation
and Transformer at intake pump house
Kolamukkam, Design Supply, Erection, Testing
and Commissioning of one No0.750 KVA, 11
KV/3.30 KV Indoor Transformers and connected
works at Raw Water Pump House, Kolamukkam,
Substation and  Transformer at  WTP,
Nikarumpuram Design, Supply, Erection, Testing
and Commissioning of One No0s.400 KVA, 11
KV/433 V Indoor Transformers and connected
works at WTP, Road Restoration works and

allied works.

Package 2

Supplying and laying CWPM from Sump (S1) at
WTP to OHSR(R1) at Malayil400mm DI K9-
2250m, Construction of 15LL capacity OHSR
(R1) at Malayil,Supplying and laying distribution
line at Chengannoor municipality Zone 1 t0 4-
190km, Railway push through work at

RUB Chengannoor

Package 3

Supplying and laying CWPM from Sump (S1) at
WTP to OHSR (R5) at Parachantha and
Pennukara 500mm DI K 9 4350 m, 450 mm DI K
9 2550m & 300 mm DI K 9

2270m. Construction of OHSR (R5) 10.00 LL
capacity and 2 LL capacity sump cum pump
house at Parachantha.

Supplying and Laying of CWPM from Sump (S2)
at Parachantha to OHSR (R7) at Kalarithara 200




mm DI K9 2400 m. Supply and Erection of Clear
Water Pumpset at Parachantha. Construction of
6.5 LL capacity OHSR (R7) at Kalarithara.
Construction of 15 LL capacity OHSR (R6) at
Pennukkara Supplying and laying Distribution
system at Mulakkuzha Panchayat Zones 5 175.0
km Supplying and laying Distribution system at
Venmony Panchayat Zones 6

175.0 km Supplying and laying Distribution
system at Mulakkuzha and Venmony Panchayat
Zones 7 and 8 175.0 km

Package 4

Supplying and laying CWGM from OHSR (R6) at
Pennukkara to OHSR R(8) and R(9) at Puliyoor
and Pandanad 400mm DI K 9 6150 m, 350 mm
DIK9 450m & 250 mm DI K9 4350m
Supplying and laying CWGM from OHSR (R6) at
Pennukkara to OHSR R(11) at Thuruthimel 250
mm DI K9 3600m Construction of OHSR (R8)
16.00 LL capacity at Puliyoor Construction of
OHSR (R9) 8.00 LL capacity at Pandanad
Construction of OHSR (R11) 3.65 LL capacity at
Thiruthimel Supplying and laying Distribution
system at Ala Panchayat Zones 9 175.0 km
Supplying and laying Distribution system at
Budhanoor and Puliyoor Panchayat Zones 10&11
147.7 km Supplying and laying Distribution
system at Pandanad Panchayat Zones 12 65.65
km Railway Push through work atKulikkampalam




